## Gentlemen (Total Amount in Words) 305 Address Supplier Date of Delivery Place of Delivery Property percent for every day of delay, shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. Funds Cluster Funds Available Stock/ Conforme Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one : 12 J. Legaspi Towers 300 #2600 Roxas Boulevard 200-325-731-000 & Maintenan Services Malate Manila Goodlinks Staffers, General Merchandise containers carbouy packets bottle gallon gallon bottle liters packs packs kg kg Unit Signature over printed name of Suppliers THENT Mucusi Forty-Five (45) Calendar Days upon the receipt of PO/NTP Paraloid b-72 (ethyl-methacrylate copolymer) - Pellets Wt: 1kg/pack Silica Gel - Blue-indicating Silica Gel Packet 20g/ packet Silica Gel - Blue-indicating Silica Gel Packet 50g/ packet Silica Gel - Blue-indicating Silica Gel Packet 100g/packet container Ethanol Analytical Grade Req: R. D. MANALOTO PR: 2022-07-0471 Ammonia Solution - Colorless (26%) 3.785 liters/gallon container Hydrogen Peroxide - 3% Slution, 3.785 liter/gallon container Acetone - Laboratory Reagent, >99,5% /2,5 litters per bottle Microcrystalline wax (Renaissance Wax) - Wax polish: 65ml/container crystal/powder Ethylenediaminetetraactic acid (EDTA) - Tetrasodium salt, white Paraloid, Powder - Fine powder Wt: 1kg/pack Ethanol Technical Grade - Colorless (95%-96%) 200 liters/drum TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS Formalin - 37%-40% concentration, 20 liters/carbouy container SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS CHEMICALS FOR CENTRAL NATIONAL MUSEUM OF THE PHILIPPINED FY 2022 ALVIN CARL C. FORTHS THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE PESOS AND 89/100 Do:000/8/DCA ₹ 19, Accountant IV neal MOTIMILE Date Supply Section NATIONAL MUSEUM OF THE PHILIPPINES Coloeless, Undenatured (100% purity), 2.5 liters per Kevell XND **PURCHASE ORDER** Description **Entity Name** P.O. No. Date Mode of Procurement Date of ORS/BURS No. Payment Term Delivery Term ORS/BURS No. Amount Page 1 of 3 Very truty yo 2.5 liters/ per bottle Quantity SEREMY BARNS, CESO 50 200 징 12 2 σ UΊ Ò O. 4 2022-0 D2/0111012022 08 D1137 Director-General L August 5, 2022 $\subset$ subtotal hit Cost 08-001-BAC -tenth (1/10) of one 8,000.00 20,000.00 23,050.00 So or 2,000.00 8,000.00 2,500.00 3,000.00 Free of Charge Aux 400.00 350.00 500.00 150.00 170.00 190.00 Small Value Charge $\otimes$ P283,200.00 Amount 48,000.00 92,200.00 8,500.00 7,500.00 38,000.00 36,000.00 2,000.00 3,500.00 8,000.00 20,000.00 12,500.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 ¥

					/Jpg
	╅			Accountant IV AM 11000	
	× × ×	le Ch	Amount :	RTES )	
4208 PU Sny	And C	7.0 No	Date of Onorbono No.		i ulius Avallable
	•				
1211080600000000000000000000000000000000	1/21/2/		ORS/BURS No.		Funds Cluster
*				Date	
	Director-General £	Directo		ver printed in	-
	NS CES	JEREMY BARNS CESO		The Manager of the same of the	
		ᅜ	Very truly yours	A	Conforme
tenth (1/10) of one	tenth (1,	nally of one	specified above, a pendelivered item/s.	In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penatly of on percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.	In case percent for
		/100	JKED IWENTY-FIVE PESOS AND 89	INKEE MUNDKED SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND SEVENTY WENTY-FIVE PESOS AND 89/100	iolai Assolli III Wasas)
P380,550.00	ubtotal		Page 2 of 3		
				PR: 2022-07-0471 Reg: R. D. MANALOTO	
18,000.00	6,000.00	ψ		sacks Plaster of Paris (POP) - Gypsum Plaster 25kg	
10.500.00	3,500.00	ω		sacks Castone - 25kg per sack	
3.000.00	1.500.00	2	le		
10,000,00	10 000 00	<u>→</u> 7			
· ·	30.00	מבי		_	
	1,450.00	л 0		S	
	1,450.00	1 0		Cans Paint Varnish (clossy Finish) - 74ml spray can	
	150.00	25			
	7,000.00	4		Crysta	
6,300.00	900.00	7	ure, 1 liter/set	sets Polyurethane Foam - Set A: Hardener and Set B: Mixture,	
283,200.00			a.	subtotal carried forward TECHANICAL SPECIFICATION	as West collection of the State Control of the Stat
Man Administrative Manual Parket		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7 2022	MUSEUM OF THE PHILIPPINED FY 2022	
			OR CENTRAL NATIONAL	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS CHEMICALS F	
Amount	Unit Cost	Quantity		Unit Description	Stock/ Property No.
17ge	Charge		Payment Term	11 Y Forty-Five (45) Calendar Days upon the receipt of PO/NTP	Date of Delivery
Charge	Free of Charge		Lelivery lerm	ci y supply section	Date of Deliv
l herein	contained herein	conditions c	the terms and	ish this Office th	Please turn
					Gentlemen
Small Value	Smal		Mode of Procurement	200-325-731-000	T.I.N. : 2
22	August 5, 2022	Auş	Date ;	12 J. Legaspi Towers 300 #2600 Roxas Boulevard  Malate Manila	Address : I
1-BAC	08-001-BAC	2022-	P.O. No. :	& Maintenan Services	
			Ralla		
			EUM OF THE PHILIPPINE	NATIONAL MUSEUM OF THE PHILIPPINES	
			F CKUEK	FORCHASE	,

				7		βďζ
				Accountant IV TWI OUD	de la company de	
75 60	20 NI SE	<b>(</b>	Amount	ALVIN CARL C/FORTES		*** ***
daes	AW D	Date of ORS/BURS No	<ul><li>Date of ORS</li></ul>	Ca. Con & Co.	Funds Available :	, Fund
Using recognitional	aland	ZZ ONS	ORS/BURS No.		Funds Cluster :	Fund
			-	Date:		
,	- 1/8		\ <u></u>	HU649 4, 7627		<u></u>
2	Director-Ceneral (			inted	Sign	
	BARNS, CESO III	JEREMY BARNS,	_	LULICITE M. MOTANTE		
		Aus	Very truly	<del>-</del>	Conforme	Cor
			lelivered lieiti/s.	For each to each and or nearly shall be imposed on the orideline editeints.		7
10) of one	one-tenth (1)	a penalty of	pecified above,	In ease of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one cent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivery it was	ent for every	
		AND 89/100	ED TWENTY-FIVE PESOS A	THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE PESOS AND 89/100	n Words)	(Total Amount in Words)
P376,725.89	Total		Page 3 of 3			
				REG: K. D. MANALOTO		· .p.,
		<u>,</u>		PR: 2022-07-0474		<del></del>
21,324.11	,		17,770.09 21,324.11	VAT5%		and the second s
	<del></del>			1	<del>,</del>	11
398,050.00						
3,000.00	3,000.00			Lizer Adhesives - 10gx20/box	bex	
7,000.00	3,500.00	2		<u> </u>	gallons	
7,500.00	1,500.00	5		حنيب	containers	
				TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION		
380,550.00				subtotal carried forward		
	· 	N	HEMICALS FOR	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS CHEMICALS FOR CENTRAL NATIONAL MUSEUM OF THE PHILIPPINED FY 2022		and an enteredicting activities and fair
Amount	Unit Cost	Quantity		Description	rty Unit	Property No.
rge	Charge	erm	Payment Term	POMTP		2
of Charge	rree of		- Delivery Leilli	Forty-Five (45) Calendar Days sman the receipt of	Date of Delivery	Date o
The country of the co	E Contract		Dollwary To	Sumply Section	Place of Delivery	Place
nereji I	s contained	nd conditions	to the terms ar	lemen Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein	men lease furnish	Gentlemen Pleas
Small Value	Small	ment	Mode of Procurement		200-325-781-600	2
22	August 5, 2022		Date :		Malate Manua	년 -
						Address
-BAC	2022-08-001-BAC	202	P.O. No. :	& Maintenan Services	er : & Maint	Supplier
			-	ks Staffers, General Merchandise	Goodlin	)
		NES	F THE PHILIPP	NATIONAL MUSEUM OF THE PHILIPPINES Entity Name		
	<del></del>	<b>F</b> *	E ORDER	PURCHASE ORDER		. ;
				-		•

-7 .3

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS (PURCHASE ORDER)

- ALL PRICES QUOTED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND SHALL BE EFFECTIVE UPON SIGNING OF BOTH PARTIES AND END UPON THE LAST DELIVERY OF THE GOODS AND ACCEPTANCE THEREOF BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.
- Ņ The Bidding documents requirements/process shall form part of this Purchase Order (P.O.). Acceptance, Bid Security and Performance Bond and other documents which are not mentioned herein but part of the bidding supplier's bid, including the Eligibility, Technical and Financial Proposals, Notice of Award with the Supplier's
- ယ supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with schedule, quality and specifications of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be ground for cancellation of the award and to comply as AWARDEE stated, the Contract shall be awarded to the bidder with the Next Lowest Responsive Bid as determined by the NATIONAL MUSEUM OF THE PHILIPPINES Bids and Awards Committee and approved by the HOPE. . Goodlinks Staffers General Merchandise & Maintenance Services , shall be responsible for the source(s) of its
- The Goods shall be delivered and installed by the AWARDEE at the National Museum of the Philippines Fine Arts Building located at Burgos St., Ermita, Manila during weekdays from 9:00 am to 4:00 pm.

The delivery schedule as indicated in this P.O. may be modified at the option of the National Museum of the Philippines, with prior notice, written or verba , to the AWARDEE

The delivery shall be extended subject to the approval by the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) and if warranted under the law. If the AWARDEE has not completed the delivery within the period stated in the P.O., this Contract shall be cancelled and the undelivered balance shall be withdrawn from the AWARDEE, without prejudice to the imposition of liquidated damages in accordance with Section 69 of the IRR of R.A. 9184. The National Museum of the Philippines shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the Goods without prejudic DEFAULTING AWARDEE e to the imposition of other sanctions as prescribed under R.A. 9184 and its IRR to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from the future bids of the same

by the National Museum before the scheduled delivery date. Any request for extension not acted upon before delivery date shall be considered denied. The imposition of liquidated damages in all instances shall be automatic except upon prior request for extension and approval thereof

- (C) The acceptance by the National Museum of the Philippines of the Goods delivered by the AWARDEE shall be deemed acceptance as to the quantity only. Inspection as to the Goods' compliance with the technical specifications, and their order and condition, will be done in the presence of the representatives of both AWARDEE and the National Museum of the Philippines within three (3) working days from the date of delivery upon prior due notice, written or verbal, to the authorized representative of the AWARDEE.

  The inspection will push through even in the absence of the AWARDEE's representative if the latter was duly notified. The results of the inspection conducted by the National Museum of the Philippines in the absence of the AWARDEE or its representative shall be final and binding upon the the AWARDEE
- damages and to the temps and conditions prescribed under item no. 5 hereof. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of the Goods, so ordered and shall be, if applicable, subject to liquidated
- œ The AWARDEE warrants that the goods subject of this P.O. are new and free from any defects both in workmanship and materials made by the AWARDEE and none shall be imputed or presumed. special guarantee shall only be released one (1) year after acceptance by National Museum of the Philippines of the goods without prejudice to the warranty, express or implied, shall be deemed price. If the AWARDE covered by a retention requirements as stated in the Bid proposat, Bid documents which are not mentioned herein. The obligation for the warranty shall be by National Museum of Further, the AWARDER money or a special bank guarantee in an amount equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of the total contract opted for retention money, the latter shall be deducted from the total payment. Said retention money or the Philippines. The AWARDEE further warrants that it shall comply with the conditions, specification and warrants that it shall replace, repair, or refund the purchase price of defective goods delivered to and received No other warranty, express or implied, shall be deemed
- φ For the fult, faithfut delivery of the goods called for under this P.O., National Museum of the Philippines shall pay the AWARDEE fixed amount of THRE subject to the retention fixed amount of THREE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIFTY PESOS AND 00/100 Philippine Currency, inclusive of all applicable taxes. The manner of payment shall be in accordance with the Accounting Rules and Regulations Bureau of Internal Revenue (BIR). All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the AWARDEE's account of six percent (6%) withholding tax to be remitted directly by the National Museum of the Philippines to the
- This P.O. contains the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes and replaces all such prior agreements with administrators, successors, assigns and personal representatives. respect to matters exp∣essly set forth herein. No modifications shall be binding upon the parties and their respective executors

**оц**-,

- In case of dispute, the Court of competent jurisdiction in the City of Manila. parties agree that enforcement of the terms and conditions contained on this P.O. shall be brought before
- Hereunder, representatives of Goodlinks Staffers General Merchandise & Maintenance Services, warrants that they have perform the obligations authority to enter into and perform their obligations under the contract and that they are validly authorized to execute, deliver, and subject hereof.

Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184.	he contract for this project was pre
egulations of RA 9184.	5-Aug-22
	within the prescribed period provided in the

14. This Purchase Order shall also serve as Notice to Proceed.

CONFORME:

AWARDEE

AWARDEE